OP \$165.00 2584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		101/30/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buckingham Asset Management, LLC
Street Address:	909 Third Ave., 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	BAM Advisor Services, LLC
Street Address:	909 Third Ave., 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	BAM Risk Management, LLC
Street Address:	909 Third Ave., 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Focus Financial Partners, LLC		
Street Address:	909 Third Ave., 12th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0076

Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Hufford Advisors, LLC (f/k/a Hufford Financial Advisors, LLC)
Street Address:	909 Third Ave., 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584276	BAM ADVISOR SERVICES
Registration Number:	2362266	
Serial Number:	85315892	FOCUS ADVISORS
Registration Number:	3430150	FINANCIAL BREAKTHROUGH
Registration Number:	3430151	THE FINANCIAL BREAKTHROUGH PROGRAM
Serial Number:	85381148	RETIRE ON TIME WITH CONFIDENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736 Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/
Date:	01/30/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Focus_Executed Trademark Release (1-30-12)#page1.tif source=Focus_Executed Trademark Release (1-30-12)#page2.tif source=Focus_Executed Trademark Release (1-30-12)#page3.tif source=Focus_Executed Trademark Release (1-30-12)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0077

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), is entered into as of January 30, 2012 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association with a place of business at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110, as administrative agent for certain lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), in connection with the release of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) held by Buckingham Asset Management, LLC, BAM Advisor Services, LLC, BAM Risk Management, LLC, Focus Financial Partners, LLC and Hufford Advisors, LLC (f/k/a Hufford Financial Advisors, LLC), each a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 909 Third Ave., 12th Floor, New York, NY 10022 (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors had entered into one or more of those certain intellectual property security agreements with the Administrative Agent (i) dated as of February 1, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2007 at Reel 003475, Frame 0280, (ii) dated as of June 14, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2011 at Reel 004568, Frame 0916 and (iii) dated as of September 30, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2011 at Reel 004634, Frame 0001, in each case, for the purpose of providing certain trademarks and trademark applications as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations of the Grantors to the Administrative Agent, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release the entirety of its security interests in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in all of the Grantors' trademarks, together with any applications, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof (including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of said Administrative Agent's right, title and

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0078

interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent agrees to take such further action as may be reasonably requested by the Grantors, from time to time, at the Grantors' expense, to effectuate and carry out the provision and intent of this Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE, AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REFERENCE TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS.

[The Remainder of Page is Intentionally Left Blank]

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Matthew Hichborn Title: Assistant Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No. / Serial No.	Registration Date / Application Date	<u>Owner</u>
&BAM	2584276 /	06/25/2002 /	BAM Advisor
Advisor Services	75785693	08/23/1999	Services, LLC
(WORD AND DESIGN)	2362266 /	06/27/2000 /	Buckingham Asset
	75785692	08/23/1999	Management, LLC
(Design Only) FOCUS ADV: SONA	85315892	05/09/2011	Focus Financial Partners, LLC
(Word and Design) Financial Breakthrough	3430150 /	05/20/2008 /	Hufford Financial
	77266199	08/28/2007	Advisors, LLC
(BLOCK LETTERS) The Financial Breakthrough Program (BLOCK LETTERS)	3430151 /	05/20/2008 /	Hufford Financial
	77266226	08/28/2007	Advisors, LLC
Retire on Time with Confidence (BLOCK LETTERS)	85381148	07/26/2011	Hufford Financial Advisors, LLC

A/74728622.3

RECORDED: 01/30/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0081